Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
21
20
97
100
48
125
101
22
98
90
122
127
99
92
88
19
126
93
18
16
89
123
15

Against
TED
12
1
73
6
71
109
76
68
107
66
69

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

2.Traktandum 7 / Motion 1
04.02.2021 17:49

Bestanden

23

46

2

9

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name

21 Roder Mirjam

20 Hilty Haller Brigitte
97 Dana Dolores

100 Schmid Florence

1. VIZE Widmer Manuel C.
125 Stockli Ursula

101 Berger Tom

22 Miljanovic Tanja

98 Altmann Ruth

90 Hess Erich

122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha
127 Richner Simone

99 Esseiva Vivianne

92 Glauser Thomas

88 Fuchs Thomas

19 Gutzwiller Lukas

126 Esseiva Claudine

93 Jaisli Ueli

18 Fischer Jemima

16 Gammenthaler Eva
89 Weyermann Janosch
123 Righetti Claudio

15 Wiithrich Marcel
Sitzplatz Name

12 Chukwunyere Francesca
1 Rihs Simon

73 Krattiger Eva

6 Liebi Corina

71 Abdirahim Mohamed
109 Geiser Franziska

76 Leissing Anna

68 Schmid Sara

107 Filipovic Jelena

66 Kdger Fuat

69 Achermann Valentina

Partei
GFL
GFL
FDP
JF
GFL
FDP
FDP
GFL
FDP
SVP
CvP
FDP
FDP
SVP
SVP
GFL
FDP
SVP
AL
AL
SVP
BDP
GFL

Partei
GFL
GLP
JA!
JGLP
JUSO
GB
GB
SP
GB
SP
SP



65
53

61
14
64
49

62
70
58
54
10
81
106
74
75
60
77
56
50
59
78
108
110
7
72
11
3

2
63
57
51

Abstentions
TED

91

67

65
53

61
14
64
49

62
70
58
54
10
81
106
74
75
60
77
56
50
59
78
108
110

72
11

63
57
51

Sitzplatz
91
67

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

Mathys Salome
Turgul Ayse
Altas Katharina
Schild Marianne
Sagesser Remo
Cornu Nicole

Streit-Ramseier Therese

Egloff Rafael
Kissling-Naf Ingrid

Abdullahi Yasmina Amana

Stussi Bettina
Kehrli Nadja

Binz Laura

Sutter Michael
Ruefer Michael
BlihImann Regula
Gallizzi Katharina
Patzen Seraina
Joos Nora
Siegenthaler Edith
Ruch Rahel
Hafliger Bernadette
Akcasayar Timur
Allenspach Lena
Anderegg Ursina
Iseli Seraphine

Bill Lea

Hoekstra Michael
Rubin Sarah
Aeberhard Janina
Lindgren Maurice
Blatter Gabriela
Murano Alina Irene
Nyffeler Barbara
Rauch Daniel

Name
Feuz Alexander
Bigger Diego

GLP
SP
SP
GLP
GLP
SP
EVP
JUSO
SP
JGLP
SP
SP
SP
SP
GLP
GB
GB
JA!
JA!
SP
GB
SP
SP
SP
GB
GB
GB
GLP
GB
GLP
GLP
GLP
SP
SP
SP

Partei
SVP
SP



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
19
123
126
125
93
23
92
21
122
98
22
90
127
89
99
15
16
12
20
88
100
101
97

Against
TED
109
14
1
67
59
57
71
68
48
7
63

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

3 Traktandum 7 / Motion 2
04.02.2021 17:50

Bestanden

23

47

1

9

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name

19 Gutzwiller Lukas

123 Righetti Claudio

126 Esseiva Claudine
125 Stockli Ursula

93 Jaisli Ueli

23 Schneider Zora

92 Glauser Thomas

21 Roder Mirjam

122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha
98 Altmann Ruth

22 Miljanovic Tanja

90 Hess Erich

127 Richner Simone

89 Weyermann Janosch
99 Esseiva Vivianne

15 Wiithrich Marcel

16 Gammenthaler Eva
12 Chukwunyere Francesca
20 Hilty Haller Brigitte
88 Fuchs Thomas

100 Schmid Florence
101 Berger Tom

97 Dana Dolores
Sitzplatz Name

109 Geiser Franziska

14 Streit-Ramseier Therese
1 Rihs Simon

67 Bigger Diego

59 Allenspach Lena

57 Nyffeler Barbara

71 Abdirahim Mohamed
68 Schmid Sara

1. VIZE Widmer Manuel C.

7 Hoekstra Michael
63 Murano Alina Irene

Partei
GFL
BDP
FDP
FDP
SVP
PdA
SVP
GFL
CvP
FDP
GFL
SVP
FDP
SVP
FDP
GFL
AL
GFL
GFL
SVP
JF
FDP
FDP

Partei
GB
EVP
GLP
SP
SP
SP
JUSO
SP
GFL
GLP
SP



66
62

77
54
61
69
49
51

110
106
2
10
58
50
70
3
74
75
107
72
108
11
76
64
9
53
56
4
81
78
60
8
73
65

Abstentions
TED
91

66
62

77
54
61
69
49
51

110
106

10
58
50
70

74
75
107
72
108
11
76
64

53
56

81
78
60

73

65

Sitzplatz
91

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

Kdger Fuat

Stissi Bettina
Abdullahi Yasmina Amana
Ruch Rahel

Sutter Michael
Cornu Nicole
Achermann Valentina
Kissling-Naf Ingrid
Rauch Daniel
Liebi Corina

Bill Lea

Gallizzi Katharina
Blatter Gabriela
Ruefer Michael
Binz Laura
Akcasayar Timur
Kehrli Nadja
Lindgren Maurice
Patzen Seraina
Joos Nora
Filipovic Jelena
Rubin Sarah

Iseli Seraphine
Aeberhard Janina
Leissing Anna
Egloff Rafael
Sagesser Remo
Altas Katharina
Hafliger Bernadette
Schild Marianne
Blhlmann Regula
Anderegg Ursina
Siegenthaler Edith
Mathys Salome
Krattiger Eva
Turgul Ayse

Name
Feuz Alexander

SP
SP
JGLP
GB
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
JGLP
GB
GB
GLP
GLP
SP
SP
SP
GLP
JA!
JA!
GB
GB
GB
GLP
GB
JUSO
GLP
SP
SP
GLP
GB
GB
SP
GLP
JA!
SP

Partei
SVP



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
99
98
125
93
123
89
90
126
122
127
88
91
92
24
100
97
101

Against
TED

23

7

75

107

78
69
51

16
15

81
65
20

67

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

4 Traktandum 7 / Motion 3
04.02.2021 17:51

Bestanden

17

56

1

6

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name

99 Esseiva Vivianne
98 Altmann Ruth

125 Stockli Ursula

93 Jaisli Ueli

123 Righetti Claudio

89 Weyermann Janosch
90 Hess Erich

126 Esseiva Claudine
122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha
127 Richner Simone

88 Fuchs Thomas

91 Feuz Alexander

92 Glauser Thomas
24 Machado Simone
100 Schmid Florence
97 Dana Dolores

101 Berger Tom
Sitzplatz Name

23 Schneider Zora

7 Hoekstra Michael
75 Joos Nora

107 Filipovic Jelena

6 Liebi Corina

78 Anderegg Ursina
69 Achermann Valentina
51 Rauch Daniel

8 Mathys Salome

16 Gammenthaler Eva
15 Wiithrich Marcel

2 Blatter Gabriela

81 BlihImann Regula
65 Turgul Ayse

20 Hilty Haller Brigitte
1 Rihs Simon

67 Bigger Diego

Partei
FDP
FDP
FDP
SVP
BDP
SVP
SVP
FDP
CvP
FDP
SVP
SVP
SVP
GaP
JF
FDP
FDP

Partei
PdA
GLP
JA!
GB
JGLP
GB
SP
SP
GLP
AL
GFL
GLP
GB
SP
GFL
GLP
SP



66
13
19

71
64
22
10
21
110
74
57
61
59
54
58
50
106
63
56
60
76

109
68
108
11
72
12
18
73
70
49
77
14
4
53
5
62

Abstentions
TED
48

66
13
19

71
64
22
10
21
110
74
57
61
59
54
58
50
106
63
56
60
76

109
68
108
11
72
12
18
73
70
49
77
14

53

62

Sitzplatz
1. VIZE

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

Kdger Fuat
Jans-Troxler Bettina
Gutzwiller Lukas
Sagesser Remo
Abdirahim Mohamed
Egloff Rafael
Miljanovic Tanja
Ruefer Michael
Roder Mirjam

Bill Lea

Patzen Seraina
Nyffeler Barbara
Cornu Nicole
Allenspach Lena
Sutter Michael

Binz Laura
Akcasayar Timur
Gallizzi Katharina
Murano Alina Irene
Hafliger Bernadette
Siegenthaler Edith
Leissing Anna
Lindgren Maurice
Geiser Franziska
Schmid Sara

Iseli Seraphine
Aeberhard Janina
Rubin Sarah
Chukwunyere Francesca
Fischer Jemima
Krattiger Eva

Kehrli Nadja
Kissling-Naf Ingrid
Ruch Rahel
Streit-Ramseier Therese
Schild Marianne
Altas Katharina

Abdullahi Yasmina Amana

Stussi Bettina

Name
Widmer Manuel C.

SP
EVP
GFL
GLP
JUSO
JUSO
GFL
GLP
GFL
GB
JA!
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
GB
SP
SP
SP
GB
GLP
GB
SP
GB
GLP
GB
GFL
AL
JA!
SP
SP
GB
EVP
GLP
SP
JGLP
SP

Partei
GFL



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
97
89
125
90
126
19
23
20
13
93
99
12
123
92
88
127
21
100
24
98
101
122
48
22
15
91

Against
TED

4

9

78

65

109

49

77

58

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

5Traktandum 7 / Motion 4
04.02.2021 17:52

Bestanden

26

47

1

6

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name

97 Dana Dolores

89 Weyermann Janosch
125 Stockli Ursula

90 Hess Erich

126 Esseiva Claudine
19 Gutzwiller Lukas
23 Schneider Zora

20 Hilty Haller Brigitte
13 Jans-Troxler Bettina
93 Jaisli Ueli

99 Esseiva Vivianne
12 Chukwunyere Francesca
123 Righetti Claudio

92 Glauser Thomas
88 Fuchs Thomas

127 Richner Simone

21 Roder Mirjam

100 Schmid Florence
24 Machado Simone
98 Altmann Ruth

101 Berger Tom

122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha
1. VIZE Widmer Manuel C.
22 Miljanovic Tanja
15 Wiithrich Marcel
91 Feuz Alexander
Sitzplatz Name

4 Schild Marianne

9 Sagesser Remo

78 Anderegg Ursina
65 Turgul Ayse

109 Geiser Franziska
49 Kissling-Naf Ingrid
77 Ruch Rahel

58 Binz Laura

Partei
FDP
SVP
FDP
SVP
FDP
GFL
PdA
GFL
EVP
SVP
FDP
GFL
BDP
SVP
SVP
FDP
GFL
JF
GaP
FDP
FDP
CvpP
GFL
GFL
GFL
SVP

Partei
GLP
GLP
GB

SP

GB

SP

GB

SP



56
67
63
69
75
59
66
57
107
7
64
11
60
81
68
76
3
73
6
53
8
61
72
16
1
74
5

2
51
50
110
62
106
10
54
108
70
71
14

Abstentions
TED
18

56
67
63
69
75
59
66
57
107

64
11
60
81
68
76

73

53

61
72
16

74

51
50
110
62
106
10
54
108
70
71
14

Sitzplatz
18

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

Hafliger Bernadette
Bigger Diego
Murano Alina Irene
Achermann Valentina
Joos Nora
Allenspach Lena
Koger Fuat
Nyffeler Barbara
Filipovic Jelena
Hoekstra Michael
Egloff Rafael
Aeberhard Janina
Siegenthaler Edith
BiihImann Regula
Schmid Sara
Leissing Anna
Lindgren Maurice
Krattiger Eva

Liebi Corina

Altas Katharina
Mathys Salome
Cornu Nicole

Rubin Sarah
Gammenthaler Eva
Rihs Simon

Patzen Seraina

Abdullahi Yasmina Amana

Blatter Gabriela
Rauch Daniel
Akcasayar Timur

Bill Lea

Stissi Bettina

Gallizzi Katharina
Ruefer Michael
Sutter Michael

Iseli Seraphine

Kehrli Nadja
Abdirahim Mohamed
Streit-Ramseier Therese

Name
Fischer Jemima

SP
SP
SP
SP
JA!
SP
SP
SP
GB
GLP
JUSO
GLP
SP
GB
SP
GB
GLP
JA!
JGLP
SP
GLP
SP
GB
AL
GLP
JA!
JGLP
GLP
SP
SP
GB
SP
GB
GLP
SP
GB
SP
JUSO
EVP

Partei
AL



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
126
12
99
24
15
97
127
101
48
123
125
93
122
13
90
20
21
89
22
19
92
91
88
100
98

Against
TED
108
75
6
50
64
67
51
107
11

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

6.Traktandum 7 / Motion 5
04.02.2021 17:53

Bestanden

25

48

0

7

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name

126 Esseiva Claudine
12 Chukwunyere Francesca
99 Esseiva Vivianne
24 Machado Simone
15 Wiithrich Marcel
97 Dana Dolores

127 Richner Simone
101 Berger Tom

1. VIZE Widmer Manuel C.
123 Righetti Claudio
125 Stockli Ursula

93 Jaisli Ueli

122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha
13 Jans-Troxler Bettina
90 Hess Erich

20 Hilty Haller Brigitte
21 Roder Mirjam

89 Weyermann Janosch
22 Miljanovic Tanja
19 Gutzwiller Lukas
92 Glauser Thomas
91 Feuz Alexander

88 Fuchs Thomas

100 Schmid Florence
98 Altmann Ruth
Sitzplatz Name

108 Iseli Seraphine

75 Joos Nora

6 Liebi Corina

50 Akcasayar Timur
64 Egloff Rafael

67 Bigger Diego

51 Rauch Daniel

107 Filipovic Jelena

11 Aeberhard Janina

Partei
FDP
GFL
FDP
GaP
GFL
FDP
FDP
FDP
GFL
BDP
FDP
SVP
CvP
EVP
SVP
GFL
GFL
SVP
GFL
GFL
SVP
SVP
SVP
JF
FDP

Partei
GB
JA!
JGLP
SP
JUSO
SP

SP

GB
GLP



23

60
16
63
73
68
57

49
110
14
81
74
69
59
58
18
54

62
10
106
70

53
72
76
61
78
66
77
109
65

56

Abstentions
TED

23

60
16
63
73
68
57

49
110
14
81
74
69
59
58
18
54

62
10
106
70

53
72
76
61
78
66
77
109
65

56

Sitzplatz

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

Hoekstra Michael
Schneider Zora
Lindgren Maurice
Siegenthaler Edith
Gammenthaler Eva
Murano Alina Irene
Krattiger Eva
Schmid Sara
Nyffeler Barbara
Sagesser Remo
Kissling-Naf Ingrid
Bill Lea
Streit-Ramseier Therese
BiihImann Regula
Patzen Seraina

Achermann Valentina
Allenspach Lena

Binz Laura
Fischer Jemima
Sutter Michael
Blatter Gabriela
Stissi Bettina
Ruefer Michael
Gallizzi Katharina
Kehrli Nadja
Mathys Salome

Abdullahi Yasmina Amana
Altas Katharina

Rubin Sarah
Leissing Anna
Cornu Nicole

Anderegg Ursina

Kdger Fuat
Ruch Rahel
Geiser Franziska

Turgul Ayse

Rihs Simon
Hafliger Bernadette
Schild Marianne

Name

GLP
PdA
GLP
SP
AL
SP
JA!
SP
SP
GLP
SP
GB
EVP
GB
JA!
SP
SP
SP
AL
SP
GLP
SP
GLP
GB
SP
GLP
JGLP
SP
GB
GB
SP
GB
SP
GB
GB
SP
GLP
SP
GLP

Partei



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
123
24
98
13
89
122

Against
TED
68
65
8
48
15
99
14
64
125
97
4
72
11
63
20
100
12
92
106
66
127
56
108
57
93
19
6
78

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

7 Traktandum 7 / Motion 6
04.02.2021 17:54

Bestanden

6

65

1

8

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name Partei
123 Righetti Claudio BDP
24 Machado Simone GaP
98 Altmann Ruth FDP
13 Jans-Troxler Bettina EVP
89 Weyermann Janosch SVP
122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha CvpP
Sitzplatz Name Partei
68 Schmid Sara SP
65 Turgul Ayse SP
8 Mathys Salome GLP
1. VIZE Widmer Manuel C. GFL
15 Wiithrich Marcel GFL
99 Esseiva Vivianne FDP
14 Streit-Ramseier Therese EVP
64 Egloff Rafael JUSO
125 Stockli Ursula FDP
97 Dana Dolores FDP
4 Schild Marianne GLP
72 Rubin Sarah GB
11 Aeberhard Janina GLP
63 Murano Alina Irene SP
20 Hilty Haller Brigitte GFL
100 Schmid Florence JF
12 Chukwunyere Francesca GFL
92 Glauser Thomas SVP
106 Gallizzi Katharina GB
66 Koger Fuat SP
127 Richner Simone FDP
56 Hafliger Bernadette SP
108 Iseli Seraphine GB
57 Nyffeler Barbara SP
93 Jaisli Ueli SVP
19 Gutzwiller Lukas GFL
6 Liebi Corina JGLP

78 Anderegg Ursina GB



Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

50 50 Akcasayar Timur SP
67 67 Bigger Diego SP
18 18 Fischer Jemima AL
51 51 Rauch Daniel SP
59 59 Allenspach Lena SP
75 75 Joos Nora JA!
62 62 Stiussi Bettina SP
126 126 Esseiva Claudine FDP
54 54 Sutter Michael SP
110 110 Bill Lea GB
5 5 Abdullahi Yasmina Amana JGLP
76 76 Leissing Anna GB
58 58 Binz Laura SP
23 23 Schneider Zora PdA
60 60 Siegenthaler Edith SP
91 91 Feuz Alexander SVP
16 16 Gammenthaler Eva AL
7 7 Hoekstra Michael GLP
88 88 Fuchs Thomas SVP
74 74 Patzen Seraina JA!
2 2 Blatter Gabriela GLP
10 10 Ruefer Michael GLP
22 22 Miljanovic Tanja GFL
90 90 Hess Erich SVP
69 69 Achermann Valentina SP
101 101 Berger Tom FDP
3 3 Lindgren Maurice GLP
53 53 Altas Katharina SP
21 21 Roder Mirjam GFL
77 77 Ruch Rahel GB
81 81 Blhlmann Regula GB
49 49 Kissling-Naf Ingrid SP
1 1 Rihs Simon GLP
70 70 Kehrli Nadja SP
61 61 Cornu Nicole SP
109 109 Geiser Franziska GB
73 73 Krattiger Eva JA!

Abstentions
TED Sitzplatz Name Partei
107 107 Filipovic Jelena GB



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
24

123
124
122

Against
TED
108
100
8
12
64
69
16
125
90
5
49
97
20
101

109
81
77
93
68
126
65

71
62
66
61
72

107

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

8 Traktandum 8 / Motion 1
04.02.2021 18:21

Bestanden

4

70

0

6

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name

24 Machado Simone
123 Righetti Claudio

124 Kohli Philip

122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha
Sitzplatz Name

108 Iseli Seraphine

100 Schmid Florence

8 Mathys Salome

12 Chukwunyere Francesca
64 Egloff Rafael

69 Achermann Valentina
16 Gammenthaler Eva
125 Stockli Ursula

90 Hess Erich

5 Abdullahi Yasmina Amana
49 Kissling-Naf Ingrid

97 Dana Dolores

20 Hilty Haller Brigitte
101 Berger Tom

3 Lindgren Maurice
109 Geiser Franziska

81 Blhimann Regula

77 Ruch Rahel

93 Jaisli Ueli

68 Schmid Sara

126 Esseiva Claudine

65 Turgul Ayse

9 Sagesser Remo

71 Abdirahim Mohamed
62 Stissi Bettina

66 Koger Fuat

61 Cornu Nicole

72 Rubin Sarah

6 Liebi Corina

107 Filipovic Jelena

Partei
GaP
BDP
BDP
CvpP

Partei
GB
JF
GLP
GFL
JUSO
SP
AL
FDP
SVP
JGLP
SP
FDP
GFL
FDP
GLP
GB
GB
GB
SVP
SP
FDP
SP
GLP
JUSO
SP
SP
SP
GB
JGLP
GB



127
51
91
63
23
73
4
2
76
22
15
88
56
99
21
7
48
53
89
58
50
1
54
59
92
60
13
110
19
57
78
18
14
67
70
11
106
74
98
10

Abstentions
TED

127
51
91
63
23
73

76
22
15
88
56
99
21

1. VIZE
53
89
58
50

54
59
92
60
13
110
19
57
78
18
14
67
70
11
106
74
98
10

Sitzplatz

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

Richner Simone
Rauch Daniel

Feuz Alexander
Murano Alina Irene
Schneider Zora
Krattiger Eva

Schild Marianne
Blatter Gabriela
Leissing Anna
Miljanovic Tanja
Wiithrich Marcel
Fuchs Thomas
Hafliger Bernadette
Esseiva Vivianne
Roder Mirjam
Hoekstra Michael
Widmer Manuel C.
Altas Katharina
Weyermann Janosch
Binz Laura
Akcasayar Timur
Rihs Simon

Sutter Michael
Allenspach Lena
Glauser Thomas
Siegenthaler Edith
Jans-Troxler Bettina
Bill Lea

Gutzwiller Lukas
Nyffeler Barbara
Anderegg Ursina
Fischer Jemima
Streit-Ramseier Therese
Bigger Diego

Kehrli Nadja
Aeberhard Janina
Gallizzi Katharina
Patzen Seraina
Altmann Ruth
Ruefer Michael

Name

FDP
SP
SVP
SP
PdA
JA!
GLP
GLP
GB
GFL
GFL
SVP
SP
FDP
GFL
GLP
GFL
SP
SVP
SP
SP
GLP
SP
SP
SVP
SP
EVP
GB
GFL
SP
GB
AL
EVP
SP
SP
GLP
GB
JA!
FDP
GLP

Partei



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
125
88
101
100
19
127
93
92
124
122
123
24

126
99
98

Against
TED
66
13
20
69
12
49
61
72
109

97
62
81

91
16
56
64

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

9.Traktandum 9 / Antrag 2

04.02.2021 19:04
Bestanden

16
59
0
5

Bestanden

Sitzplatz
125
88
101
100
19
127
93
92
124
122
123
24

126
99
98

Sitzplatz
66

13

20

69

12

49

61

72

109

97
62
81

91
16
56
64

Name

Stockli Ursula
Fuchs Thomas
Berger Tom
Schmid Florence
Gutzwiller Lukas
Richner Simone
Jaisli Ueli
Glauser Thomas
Kohli Philip
Eigenmann Sibyl Martha
Righetti Claudio
Machado Simone

Abdullahi Yasmina Amana

Esseiva Claudine
Esseiva Vivianne
Altmann Ruth

Name

Kdger Fuat
Jans-Troxler Bettina
Hilty Haller Brigitte
Achermann Valentina
Chukwunyere Francesca
Kissling-Naf Ingrid
Cornu Nicole

Rubin Sarah

Geiser Franziska
Hoekstra Michael
Dana Dolores

Stissi Bettina
Bihlmann Regula
Blatter Gabriela

Feuz Alexander
Gammenthaler Eva
Hafliger Bernadette
Egloff Rafael

Partei
FDP
SVP
FDP
JF
GFL
FDP
SVP
SVP
BDP
CvpP
BDP
GaP
JGLP
FDP
FDP
FDP

Partei
SP
EVP
GFL
SP
GFL
SP
SP
GB
GB
GLP
FDP
SP
GB
GLP
SVP
AL
SP
JUSO
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1 1 Rihs Simon GLP
67 67 Bigger Diego SP
76 76 Leissing Anna GB
6 6 Liebi Corina JGLP
57 57 Nyffeler Barbara SP
108 108 Iseli Seraphine GB
65 65 Turgul Ayse SP
89 89 Weyermann Janosch SVP
9 9 Sagesser Remo GLP
63 63 Murano Alina Irene SP
68 68 Schmid Sara SP
11 11 Aeberhard Janina GLP
75 75 Joos Nora JA!
51 51 Rauch Daniel SP
15 15 Wiithrich Marcel GFL
14 14 Streit-Ramseier Therese EVP
48 1. VIZE Widmer Manuel C. GFL
3 3 Lindgren Maurice GLP
73 73 Krattiger Eva JA!
77 77 Ruch Rahel GB
4 4 Schild Marianne GLP
21 21 Roder Mirjam GFL
60 60 Siegenthaler Edith SP
107 107 Filipovic Jelena GB
78 78 Anderegg Ursina GB
53 53 Altas Katharina SP
90 90 Hess Erich SVP
74 74 Patzen Seraina JA!
71 71 Abdirahim Mohamed JUSO
106 106 Gallizzi Katharina GB
10 10 Ruefer Michael GLP
8 8 Mathys Salome GLP
22 22 Miljanovic Tanja GFL
58 58 Binz Laura SP
59 59 Allenspach Lena SP
50 50 Akcasayar Timur SP
54 54 Sutter Michael SP
110 110 Bill Lea GB
23 23 Schneider Zora PdA
18 18 Fischer Jemima AL
70 70 Kehrli Nadja SP

Abstentions
TED Sitzplatz Name Partei



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
21
18
125
53
22
49
97
57
99
98
1
122
11
3
66
51
127
78
58
65
20
123
110
100
61
13
15
64
48
71
73

12
68

74
67

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

10.Traktandum 9/ 1
04.02.2021 19:05

Bestanden

66

6

0

8

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name

21 Roder Mirjam

18 Fischer Jemima

125 Stockli Ursula

53 Altas Katharina

22 Miljanovic Tanja

49 Kissling-Naf Ingrid
97 Dana Dolores

57 Nyffeler Barbara

99 Esseiva Vivianne

98 Altmann Ruth

1 Rihs Simon

122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha
11 Aeberhard Janina

3 Lindgren Maurice
66 Koger Fuat

51 Rauch Daniel

127 Richner Simone

78 Anderegg Ursina

58 Binz Laura

65 Turgul Ayse

20 Hilty Haller Brigitte
123 Righetti Claudio
110 Bill Lea

100 Schmid Florence

61 Cornu Nicole

13 Jans-Troxler Bettina
15 Wiithrich Marcel
64 Egloff Rafael

1. VIZE Widmer Manuel C.
71 Abdirahim Mohamed
73 Krattiger Eva

5 Abdullahi Yasmina Amana
12 Chukwunyere Francesca
68 Schmid Sara

9 Sagesser Remo

74 Patzen Seraina

67 Bigger Diego

Partei
GFL
AL
FDP
SP
GFL
SP
FDP
SP
FDP
FDP
GLP
CvpP
GLP
GLP
SP
SP
FDP
GB
SP
SP
GFL
BDP
GB
JF
SP
EVP
GFL
JUSO
GFL
JUSO
JA!
JGLP
GFL
SP
GLP
JA!
SP



19
109
56
72
60
81
77
16
50
69

101
126
75
54
62
106
10
6
91
14
59
7
76
70
107
4
63
124

Against
TED

92

89

90

88

93

108

Abstentions
TED

19
109
56
72
60
81
77
16
50
69

101
126
75
54
62
106
10

91
14
59

76
70
107

63
124

Sitzplatz
92

89

90

88

93

108

Sitzplatz

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

Gutzwiller Lukas
Geiser Franziska
Hafliger Bernadette
Rubin Sarah
Siegenthaler Edith
BiihImann Regula
Ruch Rahel
Gammenthaler Eva
Akcasayar Timur
Achermann Valentina
Blatter Gabriela
Berger Tom

Esseiva Claudine
Joos Nora

Sutter Michael
Stissi Bettina
Gallizzi Katharina
Ruefer Michael
Liebi Corina

Feuz Alexander
Streit-Ramseier Therese
Allenspach Lena
Hoekstra Michael
Leissing Anna
Kehrli Nadja
Filipovic Jelena
Schild Marianne
Murano Alina Irene
Kohli Philip

Name

Glauser Thomas
Weyermann Janosch
Hess Erich

Fuchs Thomas

Jaisli Ueli

Iseli Seraphine

Name

GFL
GB
SP
GB
SP
GB
GB
AL
SP
SP
GLP
FDP
FDP
JA!
SP
SP
GB
GLP
JGLP
SVP
EVP
SP
GLP
GB
SP
GB
GLP
SP
BDP

Partei
SVP
SVP
SVP
SVP
SVP
GB

Partei



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
93
127
91
124
7
89
54
77
81
20
9
98
126
59
66
110
21
64
19
13
50
101
53
61
106
18
24
71
58
122
65
6
123
92
62
4
69

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

11.Traktandum 10 / Antrag 1
04.02.2021 19:48

Bestanden

73

0

0

7

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name Partei
93 Jaisli Ueli SVP
127 Richner Simone FDP
91 Feuz Alexander SVP
124 Kohli Philip BDP
7 Hoekstra Michael GLP
89 Weyermann Janosch SVP
54 Sutter Michael SP
77 Ruch Rahel GB
81 BiihImann Regula GB
20 Hilty Haller Brigitte GFL
9 Sagesser Remo GLP
98 Altmann Ruth FDP
126 Esseiva Claudine FDP
59 Allenspach Lena SP
66 Koger Fuat SP
110 Bill Lea GB
21 Roder Mirjam GFL
64 Egloff Rafael JUSO
19 Gutzwiller Lukas GFL
13 Jans-Troxler Bettina EVP
50 Akcasayar Timur SP
101 Berger Tom FDP
53 Altas Katharina SP
61 Cornu Nicole SP
106 Gallizzi Katharina GB
18 Fischer Jemima AL
24 Machado Simone GaP
71 Abdirahim Mohamed JUSO
58 Binz Laura SP
122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha CvpP
65 Turgul Ayse SP
6 Liebi Corina JGLP
123 Righetti Claudio BDP
92 Glauser Thomas SVP
62 Stissi Bettina SP
4 Schild Marianne GLP
69 Achermann Valentina SP



Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

16 16 Gammenthaler Eva AL
15 15 Wiithrich Marcel GFL
97 97 Dana Dolores FDP
73 73 Krattiger Eva JA!
56 56 Hafliger Bernadette SP
109 109 Geiser Franziska GB
76 76 Leissing Anna GB
72 72 Rubin Sarah GB
68 68 Schmid Sara SP
1 1 Rihs Simon GLP
3 3 Lindgren Maurice GLP
74 74 Patzen Seraina JA!
5 5 Abdullahi Yasmina Amana JGLP
10 10 Ruefer Michael GLP
8 8 Mathys Salome GLP
12 12 Chukwunyere Francesca GFL
67 67 Bigger Diego SP
78 78 Anderegg Ursina GB
11 11 Aeberhard Janina GLP
107 107 Filipovic Jelena GB
23 23 Schneider Zora PdA
2 2 Blatter Gabriela GLP
60 60 Siegenthaler Edith SP
99 99 Esseiva Vivianne FDP
108 108 Iseli Seraphine GB
51 51 Rauch Daniel SP
14 14 Streit-Ramseier Therese EVP
57 57 Nyffeler Barbara SP
125 125 Stockli Ursula FDP
88 88 Fuchs Thomas SVP
100 100 Schmid Florence JF
75 75 Joos Nora JA!
48 1. VIZE Widmer Manuel C. GFL
70 70 Kehrli Nadja SP
49 49 Kissling-Naf Ingrid SP
22 22 Miljanovic Tanja GFL
Against

TED Sitzplatz Name Partei

Abstentions
TED Sitzplatz Name Partei



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
13
11
5
53
69
57
56
9
66
58
19
70
100
99
63
3
24
62
61
12
68
21
6

2

7
60
101
49
1

8
15
48
14
10
50
22
51

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

12 Traktandum 11 / Antrag 1
04.02.2021 20:15

Bestanden

39

30

6

5

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name

13 Jans-Troxler Bettina
11 Aeberhard Janina

5 Abdullahi Yasmina Amana
53 Altas Katharina

69 Achermann Valentina
57 Nyffeler Barbara

56 Hafliger Bernadette
9 Sagesser Remo

66 Koger Fuat

58 Binz Laura

19 Gutzwiller Lukas

70 Kehrli Nadja

100 Schmid Florence

99 Esseiva Vivianne

63 Murano Alina Irene
3 Lindgren Maurice
24 Machado Simone
62 Stiussi Bettina

61 Cornu Nicole

12 Chukwunyere Francesca
68 Schmid Sara

21 Roder Mirjam

6 Liebi Corina

2 Blatter Gabriela

7 Hoekstra Michael
60 Siegenthaler Edith
101 Berger Tom

49 Kissling-Naf Ingrid

1 Rihs Simon

8 Mathys Salome

15 Wiithrich Marcel

1. VIZE Widmer Manuel C.
14 Streit-Ramseier Therese
10 Ruefer Michael

50 Akcasayar Timur

22 Miljanovic Tanja

51 Rauch Daniel

Partei
EVP
GLP
JGLP
SP
SP
SP
SP
GLP
SP
SP
GFL
SP
JF
FDP
SP
GLP
GaP
SP
SP
GFL
SP
GFL
JGLP
GLP
GLP
SP
FDP
SP
GLP
GLP
GFL
GFL
EVP
GLP
SP
GFL
SP



Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

4 4 Schild Marianne GLP
59 59 Allenspach Lena SP
Against

TED Sitzplatz Name Partei
73 73 Krattiger Eva JA!
65 65 Turgul Ayse SP
64 64 Egloff Rafael JUSO
91 91 Feuz Alexander SVP
125 125 Stockli Ursula FDP
127 127 Richner Simone FDP
93 93 Jaisli Ueli SVP
90 90 Hess Erich SVP
76 76 Leissing Anna GB
109 109 Geiser Franziska GB
126 126 Esseiva Claudine FDP
110 110 Bill Lea GB
123 123 Righetti Claudio BDP
92 92 Glauser Thomas SVP
18 18 Fischer Jemima AL
89 89 Weyermann Janosch SVP
16 16 Gammenthaler Eva AL
81 81 Blhlmann Regula GB
77 77 Ruch Rahel GB
88 88 Fuchs Thomas SVP
74 74 Patzen Seraina JA!
106 106 Gallizzi Katharina GB
78 78 Anderegg Ursina GB
122 122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha CvpP
75 75 Joos Nora JA!
107 107 Filipovic Jelena GB
124 124 Kohli Philip BDP
67 67 Bigger Diego SP
71 71 Abdirahim Mohamed JUSO
72 72 Rubin Sarah GB

Abstentions

TED Sitzplatz Name Partei
20 20 Hilty Haller Brigitte GFL
98 98 Altmann Ruth FDP
54 54 Sutter Michael SP

23 23 Schneider Zora PdA
108 108 Iseli Seraphine GB

97 97 Dana Dolores FDP



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
11
7
49
15
56
20
8
100
64
72
3
48
12
4
57
77
73
68
65
126
107
125

61
66

14
67
23
75
70
19
51
62
54
110
59

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

13Traktandum 11 /1
04.02.2021 20:16

Bestanden

63

8

2

7

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name

11 Aeberhard Janina
7 Hoekstra Michael
49 Kissling-Naf Ingrid
15 Wiithrich Marcel
56 Hafliger Bernadette
20 Hilty Haller Brigitte
8 Mathys Salome
100 Schmid Florence
64 Egloff Rafael

72 Rubin Sarah

3 Lindgren Maurice
1. VIZE Widmer Manuel C.
12 Chukwunyere Francesca
4 Schild Marianne
57 Nyffeler Barbara
77 Ruch Rahel

73 Krattiger Eva

68 Schmid Sara

65 Turgul Ayse

126 Esseiva Claudine
107 Filipovic Jelena
125 Stockli Ursula

5 Abdullahi Yasmina Amana
61 Cornu Nicole

66 Koger Fuat

2 Blatter Gabriela

14 Streit-Ramseier Therese
67 Bigger Diego

23 Schneider Zora

75 Joos Nora

70 Kehrli Nadja

19 Gutzwiller Lukas
51 Rauch Daniel

62 Stiussi Bettina

54 Sutter Michael
110 Bill Lea

59 Allenspach Lena

Partei
GLP
GLP
SP
GFL
SP
GFL
GLP
JF
JUSO
GB
GLP
GFL
GFL
GLP
SP
GB
JA!
SP
SP
FDP
GB
FDP
JGLP
SP
SP
GLP
EVP
SP
PdA
JA!
SP
GFL
SP
SP
SP
GB
SP



76
74
10
60
18
108
16
127
22

99
78

109
97
101
81
50
6
98
21
13
58
63
53
69

Against
TED
124

92

91

93

88

90

123
122

Abstentions
TED

24

89

76
74
10
60
18
108
16
127
22

99
78

109
97
101
81
50

98
21
13
58
63
53
69

Sitzplatz
124

92

91

93

88

90

123

122

Sitzplatz
24
89

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

Leissing Anna
Patzen Seraina
Ruefer Michael
Siegenthaler Edith
Fischer Jemima
Iseli Seraphine
Gammenthaler Eva
Richner Simone
Miljanovic Tanja
Rihs Simon

Esseiva Vivianne
Anderegg Ursina
Sagesser Remo
Geiser Franziska
Dana Dolores
Berger Tom
Blhlmann Regula
Akcasayar Timur
Liebi Corina
Altmann Ruth
Roder Mirjam
Jans-Troxler Bettina
Binz Laura

Murano Alina Irene
Altas Katharina
Achermann Valentina

Name

Kohli Philip

Glauser Thomas

Feuz Alexander

Jaisli Ueli

Fuchs Thomas

Hess Erich

Righetti Claudio
Eigenmann Sibyl Martha

Name
Machado Simone
Weyermann Janosch

GB
JA!
GLP
SP
AL
GB
AL
FDP
GFL
GLP
FDP
GB
GLP
GB
FDP
FDP
GB
SP
JGLP
FDP
GFL
EVP
SP
SP
SP
SP

Partei
BDP
SVP
SVP
SVP
SVP
SVP
BDP
CvP

Partei
GaP
SVP



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
126
99
90
127
23
24
101
123
100
89
93
98
91
122
92
97
125
88
124

Against
TED
11
71
12
74
51
3
59
21
16
7
61
56
22
76
9

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

14 Traktandum 12 / Antrag 1
04.02.2021 20:42

Bestanden

19

53

0

8

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name

126 Esseiva Claudine

99 Esseiva Vivianne

90 Hess Erich

127 Richner Simone

23 Schneider Zora

24 Machado Simone
101 Berger Tom

123 Righetti Claudio
100 Schmid Florence
89 Weyermann Janosch
93 Jaisli Ueli

98 Altmann Ruth

91 Feuz Alexander

122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha
92 Glauser Thomas

97 Dana Dolores

125 Stockli Ursula

88 Fuchs Thomas

124 Kohli Philip
Sitzplatz Name

11 Aeberhard Janina
71 Abdirahim Mohamed
12 Chukwunyere Francesca
74 Patzen Seraina

51 Rauch Daniel

3 Lindgren Maurice
59 Allenspach Lena

21 Roder Mirjam

16 Gammenthaler Eva
7 Hoekstra Michael
61 Cornu Nicole

56 Hafliger Bernadette
22 Miljanovic Tanja

76 Leissing Anna

9 Sagesser Remo

Partei
FDP
FDP
SVP
FDP
PdA
GaP
FDP
BDP
JF
SVP
SVP
FDP
SVP
CvpP
SVP
FDP
FDP
SVP
BDP

Partei
GLP
JUSO
GFL
JA!
SP
GLP
SP
GFL
AL
GLP
SP
SP
GFL
GB
GLP



48
19
69
63
62
68
20
66
57
110
5
81
109
14
50
18
1
67
107
54
15
106
60
108
4
78
13
65
64
49
58
77
2
10
6
53
8
73

Abstentions
TED

1. VIZE
19

69

63

62

68

20

66

57

110

81
109
14
50
18

67
107
54
15
106
60
108

78
13
65
64
49
58
77

10

53

73

Sitzplatz

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

Widmer Manuel C.
Gutzwiller Lukas

Achermann Valentina

Murano Alina Irene
Stiussi Bettina
Schmid Sara

Hilty Haller Brigitte
Koger Fuat
Nyffeler Barbara
Bill Lea

Abdullahi Yasmina Amana

BlihImann Regula
Geiser Franziska

Streit-Ramseier Therese

Akcasayar Timur
Fischer Jemima
Rihs Simon

Bigger Diego
Filipovic Jelena
Sutter Michael
Wiithrich Marcel
Gallizzi Katharina
Siegenthaler Edith
Iseli Seraphine
Schild Marianne
Anderegg Ursina
Jans-Troxler Bettina
Turgul Ayse
Egloff Rafael
Kissling-Naf Ingrid
Binz Laura

Ruch Rahel
Blatter Gabriela
Ruefer Michael
Liebi Corina

Altas Katharina
Mathys Salome
Krattiger Eva

Name

GFL
GFL
SP
SP
SP
SP
GFL
SP
SP
GB
JGLP
GB
GB
EVP
SP
AL
GLP
SP
GB
SP
GFL
GB
SP
GB
GLP
GB
EVP
SP
JUSO
SP
SP
GB
GLP
GLP
JGLP
SP
GLP
JA!

Partei



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
65
13
12
5
21
53
1
20
61
15
56
22
11
73
66
9
75
64
49
67
69
109
76
16
2
88
51
107

58
70
91
77
81
72
108

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

15.Traktandum 12 / Antrag 2

04.02.2021 20:43
Bestanden

58

15

2

5
Bestanden

Sitzplatz
65
13
12
5
21
53
1
20
61
15
56
22
11
73
66
9
75
64
49
67
69
109
76
16
2
88
51
107

58
70
91
77
81
72
108

Name
Turgul Ayse
Jans-Troxler Bettina

Chukwunyere Francesca
Abdullahi Yasmina Amana

Roder Mirjam
Altas Katharina
Rihs Simon

Hilty Haller Brigitte
Cornu Nicole
Wiithrich Marcel
Hafliger Bernadette
Miljanovic Tanja
Aeberhard Janina
Krattiger Eva
Koger Fuat
Sagesser Remo
Joos Nora

Egloff Rafael
Kissling-Naf Ingrid
Bigger Diego
Achermann Valentina
Geiser Franziska
Leissing Anna
Gammenthaler Eva
Blatter Gabriela
Fuchs Thomas
Rauch Daniel
Filipovic Jelena
Mathys Salome
Lindgren Maurice
Binz Laura

Kehrli Nadja

Feuz Alexander
Ruch Rahel
BiihImann Regula
Rubin Sarah

Iseli Seraphine

Partei
SP
EVP
GFL
JGLP
GFL
SP
GLP
GFL
SP
GFL
SP
GFL
GLP
JA!
SP
GLP
JA!
JUSO
SP
SP
SP
GB
GB
AL
GLP
SVP
SP
GB
GLP
GLP
SP
SP
SVP
GB
GB
GB
GB



71
24
4
23
60
62
59
54
10
78
63
74
90
19
6
50
48
57
18
106
110

Against
TED
101
97
98
126
93
100
122
92
127
124
99
123
125
89
68

Abstentions
TED

7

14

71
24

23
60
62
59
54
10
78
63
74
90
19

50

1. VIZE
57

18

106
110

Sitzplatz
101
97
98
126
93
100
122
92
127
124
99
123
125
89
68

Sitzplatz
7
14

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

Abdirahim Mohamed
Machado Simone
Schild Marianne
Schneider Zora
Siegenthaler Edith
Stissi Bettina
Allenspach Lena
Sutter Michael
Ruefer Michael
Anderegg Ursina
Murano Alina Irene
Patzen Seraina
Hess Erich
Gutzwiller Lukas
Liebi Corina
Akcasayar Timur
Widmer Manuel C.
Nyffeler Barbara
Fischer Jemima
Gallizzi Katharina
Bill Lea

Name

Berger Tom

Dana Dolores
Altmann Ruth
Esseiva Claudine
Jaisli Ueli

Schmid Florence
Eigenmann Sibyl Martha
Glauser Thomas
Richner Simone
Kohli Philip

Esseiva Vivianne
Righetti Claudio
Stockli Ursula
Weyermann Janosch
Schmid Sara

Name
Hoekstra Michael
Streit-Ramseier Therese

JUSO
GaP
GLP
PdA
SP
SP
SP
SP
GLP
GB
SP
JA!
SVP
GFL
JGLP
SP
GFL
SP
AL
GB
GB

Partei
FDP
FDP
FDP
FDP
SVP
JF
CvpP
SVP
FDP
BDP
FDP
BDP
FDP
SVP
SP

Partei
GLP
EVP



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
97
99
10
14
19
75
63
123
51
59
8

1
124
78
107

48
61
69
67
127
100
70
76
11
125
126

106
66
21
74
122
109
13
54

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

16.Traktandum 12 /1
04.02.2021 20:44

Bestanden

67

6

1

6

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name

97 Dana Dolores

99 Esseiva Vivianne
10 Ruefer Michael

14 Streit-Ramseier Therese
19 Gutzwiller Lukas
75 Joos Nora

63 Murano Alina Irene
123 Righetti Claudio

51 Rauch Daniel

59 Allenspach Lena

8 Mathys Salome

1 Rihs Simon

124 Kohli Philip

78 Anderegg Ursina
107 Filipovic Jelena

4 Schild Marianne

1. VIZE Widmer Manuel C.
61 Cornu Nicole

69 Achermann Valentina
67 Bigger Diego

127 Richner Simone
100 Schmid Florence
70 Kehrli Nadja

76 Leissing Anna

11 Aeberhard Janina
125 Stockli Ursula

126 Esseiva Claudine

7 Hoekstra Michael
2 Blatter Gabriela
106 Gallizzi Katharina
66 Koger Fuat

21 Roder Mirjam

74 Patzen Seraina

122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha
109 Geiser Franziska

13 Jans-Troxler Bettina
54 Sutter Michael

Partei
FDP
FDP
GLP
EVP
GFL
JA!
SP
BDP
SP
SP
GLP
GLP
BDP
GB
GB
GLP
GFL
SP
SP
SP
FDP
JF
SP
GB
GLP
FDP
FDP
GLP
GLP
GB
SP
GFL
JA!
CvpP
GB
EVP
SP



Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

98 98 Altmann Ruth FDP
53 53 Altas Katharina SP

6 6 Liebi Corina JGLP
101 101 Berger Tom FDP
58 58 Binz Laura SP
73 73 Krattiger Eva JA!
62 62 Stiussi Bettina SP
18 18 Fischer Jemima AL
110 110 Bill Lea GB
20 20 Hilty Haller Brigitte GFL
72 72 Rubin Sarah GB
22 22 Miljanovic Tanja GFL
65 65 Turgul Ayse SP
77 77 Ruch Rahel GB
88 88 Fuchs Thomas SVP
16 16 Gammenthaler Eva AL
57 57 Nyffeler Barbara SP
15 15 Wiithrich Marcel GFL
3 3 Lindgren Maurice GLP
49 49 Kissling-Naf Ingrid SP
56 56 Hafliger Bernadette SP
12 12 Chukwunyere Francesca GFL
68 68 Schmid Sara SP
60 60 Siegenthaler Edith SP
64 64 Egloff Rafael JUSO
108 108 Iseli Seraphine GB
50 50 Akcasayar Timur SP

9 9 Sagesser Remo GLP
5 5 Abdullahi Yasmina Amana JGLP
81 81 BiihImann Regula GB
Against

TED Sitzplatz Name Partei
91 91 Feuz Alexander SVP
24 24 Machado Simone GaP
93 93 Jaisli Ueli SVP
92 92 Glauser Thomas SVP
89 89 Weyermann Janosch SVP
90 90 Hess Erich SVP

Abstentions
TED Sitzplatz Name Partei
23 23 Schneider Zora PdA



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
4
61
81
123
59
63
16
74
20
5
110
101
70
53
50
71
10
73
100
23
126
127
92
69
107
75
93
64
125
65
21

68
15
48
97
13

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

17 Traktandum 13 / Motion
04.02.2021 21:00

Bestanden

65

0

2

13

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name

4 Schild Marianne

61 Cornu Nicole

81 BlihImann Regula
123 Righetti Claudio

59 Allenspach Lena

63 Murano Alina Irene
16 Gammenthaler Eva
74 Patzen Seraina

20 Hilty Haller Brigitte
5 Abdullahi Yasmina Amana
110 Bill Lea

101 Berger Tom

70 Kehrli Nadja

53 Altas Katharina

50 Akcasayar Timur
71 Abdirahim Mohamed
10 Ruefer Michael

73 Krattiger Eva

100 Schmid Florence
23 Schneider Zora

126 Esseiva Claudine
127 Richner Simone

92 Glauser Thomas

69 Achermann Valentina
107 Filipovic Jelena

75 Joos Nora

93 Jaisli Ueli

64 Egloff Rafael

125 Stockli Ursula

65 Turgul Ayse

21 Roder Mirjam

9 Sagesser Remo

68 Schmid Sara

15 Wiithrich Marcel

1. VIZE Widmer Manuel C.
97 Dana Dolores

13 Jans-Troxler Bettina

Partei
GLP
SP
GB
BDP
SP
SP
AL
JA!
GFL
JGLP
GB
FDP
SP
SP
SP
JUSO
GLP
JA!
JF
PdA
FDP
FDP
SVP
SP
GB
JA!
SVP
JUSO
FDP
SP
GFL
GLP
SP
GFL
GFL
FDP
EVP



Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

12 12 Chukwunyere Francesca GFL
8 8 Mathys Salome GLP
109 109 Geiser Franziska GB
57 57 Nyffeler Barbara SP
89 89 Weyermann Janosch SVP
56 56 Hafliger Bernadette SP
108 108 Iseli Seraphine GB
122 122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha CvP
1 1 Rihs Simon GLP
7 7 Hoekstra Michael GLP
88 88 Fuchs Thomas SVP
62 62 Stissi Bettina SP
72 72 Rubin Sarah GB
124 124 Kohli Philip BDP
11 11 Aeberhard Janina GLP
14 14 Streit-Ramseier Therese EVP
98 98 Altmann Ruth FDP
6 6 Liebi Corina JGLP
78 78 Anderegg Ursina GB
19 19 Gutzwiller Lukas GFL
99 99 Esseiva Vivianne FDP
22 22 Miljanovic Tanja GFL
60 60 Siegenthaler Edith SP
90 90 Hess Erich SVP
91 91 Feuz Alexander SVP
58 58 Binz Laura SP
106 106 Gallizzi Katharina GB
51 51 Rauch Daniel SP
Against

TED Sitzplatz Name Partei

Abstentions

TED Sitzplatz Name Partei
49 49 Kissling-Naf Ingrid SP

77 77 Ruch Rahel GB



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
71
18
16
23
24

Against
TED
122
10
98
58
57
67
91
99
72
100

88

81
59
124

68
93
109
76
92
123
110
54

62
19
70

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

18.Traktandum 15 / Antrag 1
04.02.2021 21:23

Bestanden

5

65

2

8

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name Partei
71 Abdirahim Mohamed JUSO
18 Fischer Jemima AL
16 Gammenthaler Eva AL
23 Schneider Zora PdA
24 Machado Simone GaP
Sitzplatz Name Partei
122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha CvP
10 Ruefer Michael GLP
98 Altmann Ruth FDP
58 Binz Laura SP
57 Nyffeler Barbara SP
67 Bigger Diego SP
91 Feuz Alexander SVP
99 Esseiva Vivianne FDP
72 Rubin Sarah GB
100 Schmid Florence JF

8 Mathys Salome GLP
88 Fuchs Thomas SVP
1 Rihs Simon GLP
81 Blihlmann Regula GB
59 Allenspach Lena SP
124 Kohli Philip BDP
3 Lindgren Maurice GLP
68 Schmid Sara SP
93 Jaisli Ueli SVP
109 Geiser Franziska GB
76 Leissing Anna GB
92 Glauser Thomas SVP
123 Righetti Claudio BDP
110 Bill Lea GB
54 Sutter Michael SP
7 Hoekstra Michael GLP
62 Stissi Bettina SP
19 Gutzwiller Lukas GFL

70 Kehrli Nadja SP
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107 107 Filipovic Jelena GB
69 69 Achermann Valentina SP
13 13 Jans-Troxler Bettina EVP
5 5 Abdullahi Yasmina Amana JGLP
49 49 Kissling-Naf Ingrid SP
66 66 Koger Fuat SP
9 9 Sagesser Remo GLP
6 6 Liebi Corina JGLP
101 101 Berger Tom FDP
65 65 Turgul Ayse SP
97 97 Dana Dolores FDP
22 22 Miljanovic Tanja GFL
78 78 Anderegg Ursina GB
11 11 Aeberhard Janina GLP
14 14 Streit-Ramseier Therese EVP
50 50 Akcasayar Timur SP
15 15 Wiithrich Marcel GFL
56 56 Hafliger Bernadette SP
75 75 Joos Nora JA!
2 2 Blatter Gabriela GLP
89 89 Weyermann Janosch SVP
106 106 Gallizzi Katharina GB
20 20 Hilty Haller Brigitte GFL
4 4 Schild Marianne GLP
108 108 Iseli Seraphine GB
64 64 Egloff Rafael JUSO
60 60 Siegenthaler Edith SP
51 51 Rauch Daniel SP
125 125 Stockli Ursula FDP
126 126 Esseiva Claudine FDP
53 53 Altas Katharina SP
74 74 Patzen Seraina JA!
61 61 Cornu Nicole SP
90 90 Hess Erich SVP
73 73 Krattiger Eva JA!
21 21 Roder Mirjam GFL

Abstentions

TED Sitzplatz Name Partei
77 77 Ruch Rahel GB
12 12 Chukwunyere Francesca GFL



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
9
108
92
22
12
71
123
100

68
72
60
101
67
109

57
69

59
107
64
19
20
106
127

63
50
75

90

70
98
49
62

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

19.Traktandum 15/ 1
04.02.2021 21:24

Bestanden

67

4

3

6

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name Partei
9 Sagesser Remo GLP
108 Iseli Seraphine GB
92 Glauser Thomas SVP
22 Miljanovic Tanja GFL
12 Chukwunyere Francesca GFL
71 Abdirahim Mohamed JUSO
123 Righetti Claudio BDP
100 Schmid Florence JF

7 Hoekstra Michael GLP
68 Schmid Sara SP
72 Rubin Sarah GB
60 Siegenthaler Edith SP
101 Berger Tom FDP
67 Bigger Diego SP
109 Geiser Franziska GB
1 Rihs Simon GLP
57 Nyffeler Barbara SP
69 Achermann Valentina SP
3 Lindgren Maurice GLP
59 Allenspach Lena SP
107 Filipovic Jelena GB
64 Egloff Rafael JUSO
19 Gutzwiller Lukas GFL
20 Hilty Haller Brigitte GFL
106 Gallizzi Katharina GB
127 Richner Simone FDP
6 Liebi Corina JGLP
63 Murano Alina Irene SP
50 Akcasayar Timur SP
75 Joos Nora JA!
2 Blatter Gabriela GLP
90 Hess Erich SVP
8 Mathys Salome GLP
70 Kehrli Nadja SP
98 Altmann Ruth FDP
49 Kissling-Naf Ingrid SP
62 Stissi Bettina SP



Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

125 125 Stockli Ursula FDP
99 99 Esseiva Vivianne FDP
51 51 Rauch Daniel SP
81 81 BiihImann Regula GB
124 124 Kohli Philip BDP
58 58 Binz Laura SP
4 4 Schild Marianne GLP
74 74 Patzen Seraina JA!
15 15 Wiithrich Marcel GFL
91 91 Feuz Alexander SVP
48 1. VIZE Widmer Manuel C. GFL
11 11 Aeberhard Janina GLP
13 13 Jans-Troxler Bettina EVP
76 76 Leissing Anna GB
14 14 Streit-Ramseier Therese EVP
126 126 Esseiva Claudine FDP
78 78 Anderegg Ursina GB
65 65 Turgul Ayse SP
88 88 Fuchs Thomas SVP
66 66 Koger Fuat SP
56 56 Hafliger Bernadette SP
122 122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha CvP
73 73 Krattiger Eva JA!
53 53 Altas Katharina SP
110 110 Bill Lea GB
54 54 Sutter Michael SP
97 97 Dana Dolores FDP
5 5 Abdullahi Yasmina Amana JGLP
21 21 Roder Mirjam GFL
89 89 Weyermann Janosch SVP
Against

TED Sitzplatz Name Partei
24 24 Machado Simone GaP
93 93 Jaisli Ueli SVP
23 23 Schneider Zora PdA
10 10 Ruefer Michael GLP

Abstentions

TED Sitzplatz Name Partei
16 16 Gammenthaler Eva AL
18 18 Fischer Jemima AL

77 77 Ruch Rahel GB
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Motion: 20.0rdnungsantrag

Date and Time: 04.02.2021 21:58

Result: Bestanden

Summary

Yes votes: 61

No votes: 8

Abstentions: 1

Not voting: 10

Result: Bestanden

For

TED Sitzplatz Name Partei
64 64 Egloff Rafael JUSO
71 71 Abdirahim Mohamed JUSO
12 12 Chukwunyere Francesca GFL
67 67 Bigger Diego SP
51 51 Rauch Daniel SP
76 76 Leissing Anna GB
99 99 Esseiva Vivianne FDP
109 109 Geiser Franziska GB
3 3 Lindgren Maurice GLP
63 63 Murano Alina Irene SP
24 24 Machado Simone GaP
7 7 Hoekstra Michael GLP
72 72 Rubin Sarah GB
48 1. VIZE Widmer Manuel C. GFL
20 20 Hilty Haller Brigitte GFL
9 9 Sagesser Remo GLP
11 11 Aeberhard Janina GLP
65 65 Turgul Ayse SP
100 100 Schmid Florence JF
124 124 Kohli Philip BDP
68 68 Schmid Sara SP
53 53 Altas Katharina SP
122 122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha CvP
10 10 Ruefer Michael GLP
60 60 Siegenthaler Edith SP
123 123 Righetti Claudio BDP
54 54 Sutter Michael SP
59 59 Allenspach Lena SP
58 58 Binz Laura SP
107 107 Filipovic Jelena GB
75 75 Joos Nora JA!
19 19 Gutzwiller Lukas GFL
6 6 Liebi Corina JGLP
4 4 Schild Marianne GLP
66 66 Koger Fuat SP
22 22 Miljanovic Tanja GFL

127 127 Richner Simone FDP



18
57
106
108
16

81
126
13
110
15
21
97
62
56

101
74
14
73
77
49

Against
TED
125

91

50

90

88

92

89

93

Abstentions
TED
98

18
57
106
108
16

81
126
13
110
15
21
97
62
56

101
74
14
73
77
49

Sitzplatz
125

91

50

90

88

92

89

93

Sitzplatz
98
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Blatter Gabriela
Fischer Jemima
Nyffeler Barbara
Gallizzi Katharina
Iseli Seraphine
Gammenthaler Eva
Mathys Salome
BlihImann Regula
Esseiva Claudine
Jans-Troxler Bettina
Bill Lea

Wiithrich Marcel
Roder Mirjam

Dana Dolores
Stissi Bettina
Hafliger Bernadette
Rihs Simon

Abdullahi Yasmina Amana

Berger Tom
Patzen Seraina

Streit-Ramseier Therese

Krattiger Eva
Ruch Rahel
Kissling-Naf Ingrid

Name

Stockli Ursula

Feuz Alexander
Akcasayar Timur
Hess Erich

Fuchs Thomas
Glauser Thomas
Weyermann Janosch
Jaisli Ueli

Name
Altmann Ruth

GLP
AL
SP
GB
GB
AL
GLP
GB
FDP
EVP
GB
GFL
GFL
FDP
SP
SP
GLP
JGLP
FDP
JA!
EVP
JA!
GB
SP

Partei
FDP
SVP
SP
SVP
SVP
SVP
SVP
SVP

Partei
FDP



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
21
73
90
101
77
1
109
22
127

92
23

13

91
93
48
76
100
75
107
110
10
18
19
108
74
24

12
78
81
72

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

21 Traktandum 16 / Antrag 1
04.02.2021 22:27

Bestanden

43

28

2

7

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name

21 Roder Mirjam

73 Krattiger Eva

90 Hess Erich

101 Berger Tom

77 Ruch Rahel

1 Rihs Simon

109 Geiser Franziska
22 Miljanovic Tanja
127 Richner Simone
3 Lindgren Maurice
92 Glauser Thomas
23 Schneider Zora

7 Hoekstra Michael
13 Jans-Troxler Bettina
8 Mathys Salome
91 Feuz Alexander
93 Jaisli Ueli

1. VIZE Widmer Manuel C.
76 Leissing Anna
100 Schmid Florence
75 Joos Nora

107 Filipovic Jelena
110 Bill Lea

10 Ruefer Michael
18 Fischer Jemima
19 Gutzwiller Lukas
108 Iseli Seraphine
74 Patzen Seraina
24 Machado Simone
5 Abdullahi Yasmina Amana
12 Chukwunyere Francesca
78 Anderegg Ursina
81 BlihImann Regula
72 Rubin Sarah

2 Blatter Gabriela
4 Schild Marianne

9 Sagesser Remo

Partei
GFL
JA!
SVP
FDP
GB
GLP
GB
GFL
FDP
GLP
SVP
PdA
GLP
EVP
GLP
SVP
SVP
GFL
GB
JF
JA!
GB
GB
GLP
AL
GFL
GB
JA!
GaP
JGLP
GFL
GB
GB
GB
GLP
GLP
GLP
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11 11 Aeberhard Janina GLP
14 14 Streit-Ramseier Therese EVP
6 6 Liebi Corina JGLP
126 126 Esseiva Claudine FDP
15 15 Wiithrich Marcel GFL
106 106 Gallizzi Katharina GB
Against

TED Sitzplatz Name Partei
61 61 Cornu Nicole SP
53 53 Altas Katharina SP
54 54 Sutter Michael SP
97 97 Dana Dolores FDP
57 57 Nyffeler Barbara SP
65 65 Turgul Ayse SP
56 56 Hafliger Bernadette SP
49 49 Kissling-Naf Ingrid SP
125 125 Stockli Ursula FDP
66 66 Kdger Fuat SP
67 67 Bigger Diego SP
64 64 Egloff Rafael JUSO
68 68 Schmid Sara SP
99 99 Esseiva Vivianne FDP
89 89 Weyermann Janosch SVP
70 70 Kehrli Nadja SP
88 88 Fuchs Thomas SVP
62 62 Stissi Bettina SP
51 51 Rauch Daniel SP
60 60 Siegenthaler Edith SP
124 124 Kohli Philip BDP
59 59 Allenspach Lena SP
50 50 Akcasayar Timur SP
63 63 Murano Alina Irene SP
58 58 Binz Laura SP
69 69 Achermann Valentina SP
98 98 Altmann Ruth FDP
123 123 Righetti Claudio BDP

Abstentions

TED Sitzplatz Name Partei
20 20 Hilty Haller Brigitte GFL
122 122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha CvP



Motion:
Date and Time:
Result:

Summary
Yes votes:
No votes:
Abstentions:
Not voting:
Result:

For
TED
22
90
91
48
93
21
19
92
24
15

Against
TED
122
125
9
71
78
5
51
98
106
54
2
67
63
23
99
59
100

81
123
126
61
76

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

22 Traktandum 16 / Antrag 2
04.02.2021 22:28

Bestanden

10

62

1

7

Bestanden

Sitzplatz Name

22 Miljanovic Tanja
90 Hess Erich

91 Feuz Alexander

1. VIZE Widmer Manuel C.
93 Jaisli Ueli

21 Roder Mirjam

19 Gutzwiller Lukas
92 Glauser Thomas
24 Machado Simone
15 Wiithrich Marcel
Sitzplatz Name

122 Eigenmann Sibyl Martha
125 Stockli Ursula

9 Sagesser Remo

71 Abdirahim Mohamed
78 Anderegg Ursina

5 Abdullahi Yasmina Amana
51 Rauch Daniel

98 Altmann Ruth

106 Gallizzi Katharina
54 Sutter Michael

2 Blatter Gabriela
67 Bigger Diego

63 Murano Alina Irene
23 Schneider Zora

99 Esseiva Vivianne
59 Allenspach Lena
100 Schmid Florence

1 Rihs Simon

81 Bihlmann Regula
123 Righetti Claudio
126 Esseiva Claudine
61 Cornu Nicole

76 Leissing Anna

3 Lindgren Maurice

Partei
GFL
SVP
SVP
GFL
SVP
GFL
GFL
SVP
GaP
GFL

Partei
CvpP
FDP
GLP
JUSO
GB
JGLP
SP
FDP
GB
SP
GLP
SP
SP
PdA
FDP
SP
JF
GLP
GB
BDP
FDP
SP
GB
GLP



8
65
107
57
49
77
101
10
124
56
62
68
70
73
108
72
50
6
69
18
110
74
127
58
14
20
7
11
13
64
53
4
60
109
16
97
88
89

Abstentions
TED
12

65
107
57
49
77
101
10
124
56
62
68
70
73
108
72
50

69
18
110
74
127
58
14
20

11
13
64
53

60
109
16
97
88
89

Sitzplatz
12

Anhang zu Protokoll Nr. 02

Mathys Salome
Turgul Ayse
Filipovic Jelena
Nyffeler Barbara
Kissling-Naf Ingrid
Ruch Rahel

Berger Tom

Ruefer Michael
Kohli Philip

Hafliger Bernadette
Stussi Bettina
Schmid Sara

Kehrli Nadja
Krattiger Eva

Iseli Seraphine
Rubin Sarah
Akcasayar Timur
Liebi Corina
Achermann Valentina
Fischer Jemima

Bill Lea

Patzen Seraina
Richner Simone
Binz Laura
Streit-Ramseier Therese
Hilty Haller Brigitte
Hoekstra Michael
Aeberhard Janina
Jans-Troxler Bettina
Egloff Rafael

Altas Katharina
Schild Marianne
Siegenthaler Edith
Geiser Franziska
Gammenthaler Eva
Dana Dolores
Fuchs Thomas
Weyermann Janosch

Name
Chukwunyere Francesca

GLP
SP
GB
SP
SP
GB
FDP
GLP
BDP
SP
SP
SP
SP
JA!
GB
GB
SP
JGLP
SP
AL
GB
JA!
FDP
SP
EVP
GFL
GLP
GLP
EVP
JUSO
SP
GLP
SP
GB
AL
FDP
SVP
SVP

Partei
GFL
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